

SCHOOL BOARD

Penny Price, President

Marissa Norton, Clerk

Sam Counard

Josh Jeanquart

Janel Veeser, Treasurer Macaine Bouche

Kim Starr, Vice President

# **Southern Door County School District**

2073 County Highway DK, Brussels, WI 54204 www.sdsd.k12.wi.us

#### DISTRICT

Tony Klaubauf, Interim Superintendent 920-825-7311; 920-825-7155 (Fax)

Jason Melotte, Business Manager Dave Desmond, Director of Pupil Services Kami Harvey, Curriculum Director Dan Viste, Maintenance/Transportation

### HIGH SCHOOL

920-825-7333; 920-825-1490 (Fax) Steve Bousley, Principal

#### **ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL**

920-825-7321; 920-825-7692 (Fax) Marc Vandenhouten, Elementary Principal Kami Harvey, Middle Principal

## PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Penny Price, plprice@sdsd.k12.wi.us

# Southern Door County School District Welcomes Dr. Kevin Krutzik as New Superintendent



Southern Door, WI — February 19, 2024 — The Southern Door County School District is thrilled to announce the appointment of Dr. Kevin Krutzik as its new Superintendent, effective July 1, 2024. With a 19-year career in education, Dr. Krutzik brings a wealth of experience, key insights, and a steadfast commitment to student success.

Throughout his career, Dr. Krutzik has honed his expertise in educational leadership, serving in various administrative roles and earning multiple degrees. His qualifications include a Doctor of Education (EdD) in Educational Leadership from Edgewood College, a Master of Arts (MA) in Administrative Leadership from Silver Lake College, a Master of Business Administration (MBA) in Leadership Studies from Marquette University, and a Bachelor of Arts (BA) in Marketing/Business Administration from

Lakeland University.

Dr. Krutzik's leadership competence is exemplified by his proven track record in fostering a culture of high expectations, promoting team-building, and engaging stakeholders. His administrative competence encompasses the creation and monitoring of policies, evaluation of staff capabilities, and the design of data-driven action plans to ensure next level readiness for all students

Board President Penny Price expressed her confidence in Dr. Krutzik, stating, "We are fortunate to hire Dr. Kevin Krutzik, an experienced leader with innovative ideas and proven strengths that will heighten the educational experience of our students, staff, and stakeholders. The Southern Door Community is fortunate to begin this journey with Dr. Krutzik, who has the skillset and attitude to take on challenges that our school community is facing while embracing the incredible opportunities that already exist."

Dr. Krutzik's previous roles include serving as Principal at Sheboygan Falls High School, Assistant Principal at Fond du Lac School High School, Middle/High School Principal at Oshkosh Lourdes Academy, and Business & Information Technology Teacher and Interim Principal at Manitowoc Lincoln High School. His diverse background and unwavering dedication to educational excellence make him an ideal fit to lead the Southern Door County School District into a future of growth and success.

Dr. Krutzik expressed his enthusiasm about joining the Southern Door community, stating, "I am honored and humbled to be able to serve as the next Superintendent of the Southern Door County School District. I am excited to collaborate with the students, staff, Board of Education, families, and

the community to continue the district's ability to provide excellent educational opportunities for all students. I look forward to creating trusting relationships with all stakeholders and ensuring that we help each student reach their full potential."

The Southern Door Community School District eagerly anticipates the positive impact Dr. Krutzik will undoubtedly have as Superintendent, as they embark on a journey toward academic excellence and community engagement under his capable leadership.